

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC04-2349
(Lower Tribunal Case No. 3D03-2482)

JULIO ARAVENA, Husband and Personal
Representative of the Estate of GREGORIA VEGA, Deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A
DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. GINSBURG
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ATTORNEY
Stephen P. Clark Center
111 N.W. First Street, Suite 2810
Miami, Florida 33128
Telephone: (305) 375-5744
Facsimile: (305) 375-5611

By: Jeffrey P. Ehrlich
Susan Torres
Assistant County Attorneys
Florida Bar Nos. 51561 & 133590

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT 5

 I. THE PETITION SHOULD BE DISMISSED AS
 IMPROVIDENTLY GRANTED..... 5

 II. THE THIRD DISTRICT CORRECTLY HELD
 THAT THE UNRELATED WORKS EXCEPTION
 IS INAPPLICABLE HERE 9

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 19

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>BellSouth Telecomms., Inc. v. Meeks,</u> 863 So. 2d 287 (Fla. 2003)	5
<u>De Ayala v. Fla. Farm Bureau Cas. Ins.,</u> 543 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1989)	10
<u>Gandy v. State,</u> 846 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 2003)	5
<u>Hill v. Hill,</u> 778 So. 2d 967 (Fla. 2001)	6
<u>Lopez v. Vilches,</u> 734 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999).....	17
<u>Mayo v. Amer. Agric. Chem. Co.,</u> 133 So. 885 (Fla. 1931)	15
<u>Miami-Dade County v. Aravena,</u> 886 So. 2d 303 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004).....	passim
<u>Palm Beach County v. Kelly,</u> 810 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002).....	passim
<u>State Dep't of Ins. v. Ins. Servs. Office,</u> 434 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	15
<u>Taylor v. Sch. Bd. of Brevard County,</u> 888 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2004).....	passim
<u>The Florida Star v. B.J.F.,</u> 530 So. 2d 286 (Fla. 1988)	6
<u>Vause v. Bay Med. Ctr.,</u> 687 So. 2d 258 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	14-15

Other Authorities

§ 440.11(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (2001) 13

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const. 5

C.S./S.B. 636, 1978 Leg. Sess. (Fla. 1978) 15

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)..... 5-6

http://www.floridasupremecourt.org/clerk/briefs/2001/1801-2000/01-1924_ini.pdf..... 11

<http://www.wfsu.org/gavel2gavel/transcript/01-1924.htm>..... 14

The Am. Heritage Coll. Dictionary 1152 (3d ed. 1993)..... 12
